

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH & NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

Subject:

Amendment in Accessibility Committee (North & North-West), Rohini

Courts.

Vide Order No. Judl.(N/W)/RC/2023/27317-27333 dated 29th August 2023 issued by this office, Sh. Neeraj Gaur, an Officer of DHJS was designated as Member in the Accessibility Committee (North & North-West), Rohini Courts when he was presiding over the court of ASJ-05, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Now, in terms of Order No. 35/G-I/Gaz.1A/DHC/2023 dated 29th August 2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, Sh. Neeraj Gaur has been posted as Judge, Family Courts, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Therefore, in view of the above, Sh. Neeraj Gaur shall remain in this Committee as Member and his designation be read as Judge, Family Court, North District, Rohini Courts.

Rest of the directions contained in aforesaid order shall remain unchanged.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

No. Judl. (N/W)/RC/2023/ 1/382-39/ Dated, Delhi the 01/09/23

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka Delhi.
- The Chairman, Accessibility Committee, North & North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- Sh. Neeraj Gaur, Judge, Family Courts, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy Dwarka, Delhi.
- The Record Officer (RTI/NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-Site, Rohini Courts.
- The Personal Office of the undersigned(s).
- Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.